for this review through the CROSQ recognised standards development mechanism. The 

Consultant will also support six CDEMA PS in delivering training utilising the updated COP (See 

Appendix 1 for additional information). The duration of the assignment is expected to be for a 

period of one hundred fifty-five (155) days over a sixteen (16) month period). 

CDEMA now invites interested eligible consulting firms to submit Expressions of Interest for the 

provision of these consultancy services. Interested consultants should provide information 

demonstrating that they have the required qualifications and relevant experience in keeping with